Restated

Underlying loss before tax (9) -  -  (9)

Consolidated Income Statement for the 26 weeks ended 1 July 2023:

£m Originally
reported

Federal  IFRS 17
Funeral plans

Restated

Revenue (excluding funeral plans) 5,387  92  -  5,479
Insurance revenue (funeral plans) 43  -  -  43

Total Revenue 5,430  92  -  5,522

Operating expenses (5,391) (92) -  (5,483)
Insurance service expense (funeral plans) (41) -  -  (41)
Other income 5  -  -  5

Operating Profit 3  -  -  3

Finance Income  56  -  -  56
Finance Costs (92) -  -  (92)

Loss before Tax (33) -  -  (33)

Tax (6) -  -  (6)

Loss after Tax (39) -  -  (39)

The reclassification of certain income balances in Food sales has also been applied to the full year 2023 figures. This sees an increase in Revenue
(excluding funeral plans) and operating expenses (excluding funeral plans) of £58m to £11,234m (previously £11,176m) and £11,183m (previously
£11,125m) respectively.

Consolidated Statement of Other Comprehensive Income for the 26 weeks ended 1 July 2023:

£m Originally
reported

Federal  IFRS 17
Funeral plans

Restated

Loss for the period (39) -  -  (39)
Remeasurement losses on employee pension schemes (255) -  -  (255)
Related tax on the above 64  -  -  64
Insurance finance income (funeral plans) 6  -  -  6
Related tax on the above - -  (1) (1)

Total comprehensive loss for the period  (224) -  (1) (225)

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 1 July 2023:

67

BUSINESS USE

£m Originally
reported

Federal  IFRS 17
Funeral plans

Restated

Non-current assets 6,103  -  6  6,109
Current assets 1,593  -  (6) 1,587

Total Assets 7,696  -  -  7,696

Non-current liabilities 2,709  -  109  2,818
Current liabilities 2,079  -  1  2,080

Total Liabilities 4,788  -  110  4,898

Equity & Reserves 2,908  -  (110) 2,798

New standards and accounting policies adopted by the Group

Except as described below, the accounting policies applied in preparing these interim financial statements are consistent with those described in
the 2023 annual report.

(A) New standards:

The Group has considered the following standards and amendments that are effective for the Group for the period commencing 7 January 2024
and concluded that they are either not relevant to the Group or do not have a significant impact on the financial statements:

• Amendments to IAS 1 - Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current